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MM:70

    SECTION A

1. Answer the following:
i) What do you mean by RAD tool ?





1

ii) What is the use of ternary operator.





1

iii) Differentiate between a Text Field  and Text Area?



1

iv) While working in Netbeans, Ms. Lakshmi wants to display "Pass "or "Needs to Reappear" message depending the marks entered in jTextField. Help her to choose more appropriate statements out of "if statement" and "switch statement".








1
v) What are Identifiers ?  What are the Identifiers forming rules in Java ?     1

vi) What is Type Casting ? Explain with an example.



1

vii) What will be the result of a = 5 / 3, if a is    (i) float     (ii) int  ? 

1

viii) What will be the value of expression j = - - k + 2  k . if k is 20 initially ?    1

ix) The user wants to store the values, which data type should the user take for representing.








1

       (i)  23.197           (ii)  ‘a’ 

x) Name  and explain the integer and float  data types supported by Java ? 2

xi) What are the operators supported by Java ?



2

xii) What is the difference between if and switch statements ?

2

2. Answer the following :

i) What is Relation Operator .Describe with example



1

ii) What is Logical Operator. Describe with example.



1


iii) Write IN and BetWeen… And Operator with example


1


iv) What is Order By Clause.Define with example.



1

v) What is Function. Write all type name of function.



1

vi) Describe Following Function with proper example



2

(a)
Char

(b)
Concat

vii) Write Classification of Sql Statements




2

viii) Write any four important data type with example



2
ix) Describe Following Command with proper example


4

a) Desc  Table  

b) Distinct 

c) Where clause

d) Create Table

SECTION B

3.  Write the output of following expression:

i)  If age=25 and age =65





1


Age > 65 ? 350 : 100;

ii) What will be the value of a and b after execution of following code :    1
int a = 1 , b = 2 ;

if ( ++b < 5 )

 a * = b ;
4. Rewrite the following fragment using switch :

i)      if ( ch = = ‘E’ )






1
          eastern + + ;

     if ( ch = = ‘W’ )

          western + + ;

     if ( ch = = ‘N’ )

          northern + + ;

     if ( ch = = ‘S’ )

          southern + + ;

    else

         unknown + + ;

ii) if ( code = = 1 )







1
  Month = "January" ;

else if ( code = = 4 )

  Month = "April" ;

else if ( code = = 8 )

  Month = "August" ;

else

  Month =  "No Match" ;
5. Using the following  GUI, Write the code for the Button check wither the given number is “Even” or “Odd” and display the same in the Label provided. Using if-else.       2
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6. Create a gui application that takes principle,rate and time calculates compound interest.









2

7. Write a java program that takes length and breadth,and calculates area of rectangle and perimeter of rectangle.







2

8. For the following GUI application. The percentage marks are to be entered in the TextField and upon clicking the Button, corresponding grade ( as per following rules ) should be displayed in the Label.






3

	MarksPercentage
	Grade

	> = 90
	A + +

	80 – 90
	A +

	75 – 80 
	A

	60 – 75 
	B

	50 – 60
	C

	40 – 50
	D

	< 40
	Fail


9. Create java application that takes three numbers and calculates area of triangle by Heron’s Formula.








2
s=(a+b+c)/2

area= [image: image3.png]Vs(s—a)(s— b)(s—c)




SECTION C

10.    Write the output of following SQL queries. 




2



i.  
SELECT ROUND(6.88,-2) ; 



ii. 
SELECT MID(‘Discovery Channel’,4,6) ; 

iii.
SELECT DAYOFMONTH (‘2011–03–30‘);  

iv.
SELECT TRUNCATE (7.727,-1);
11.     Write SQL Commands for (a) to (e) and write the outputs for (f) on the basis of table 









      
   

                                                              Table  : FURNITURE
	NO
	ITEM NAME
	TYPE
	DATEOFSTOCK
	PRICE 
	DISCOUNT

	1
	White Lotus
	Double Bed
	2002-02-23
	3000
	25

	2
	Pink feathers
	Baby Cot
	2002-01-29
	7000
	20

	3
	Dolphin
	Baby Cot
	2002-02-19
	9500
	20

	4
	Decent
	Office Table
	2002-02-01
	25000
	30

	5
	Comfort zone
	Double Bed
	2002-02-12
	25000
	30

	6
	Donald
	Baby cot
	2002-02-24
	6500
	15

	7
	Royal Finish
	Office Table
	2002-02-20
	18000
	30

	8
	Royal tiger
	Sofa
	2002-02-22
	31000
	30

	9
	Econo sitting
	Sofa
	2001-12-13
	9500
	25

	10
	Eating Paradise
	Dinning Table
	2002-12-19
	11500
	25


(a) To show all the information about the Baby cots from the furniture table.

1

(b) To list the itemname which are priced at more than 15000 from the furniture table.   
1

(c) To list itemname and type of those items, in which dateofstock is before 2002-02-01 from the furniture table in descending order of itemname.




1

(d) To display itemname and dateofstock of those items, in which the discount percentage is more than 25 from the furniture table.






1

(e) To list the  items, whose TYPE is “Sofa” from the furniture table.


1

(f)  Give the output of following SQL statement :

(i). 
select count (distinct type) from furniture;




½ 
(ii).
Select Item,Type from furniture where discount>25;



½ 
(iii).
Select Item,Type,Price from furniture where type=”Baby Cot”;


½ 
(iv). 
Select  price from furniture where dateofstock < ’2002-02-12’;


½ 
(v).
Select  instr(item,’s’) from furniture;





½ 
12.
Create table “Employee” as per following table Instance Chart.



2 ½   

	Column Name
	EmpID
	EmpName
	EmpAddress
	EmpPhone
	EmpSal
	DeptID

	Key Type
	Primary
	
	
	
	
	Foreign

	Nulls/Unique
	
	NOT NULL
	
	
	
	

	Fk Table
	
	
	
	
	
	Department

	Fk Column
	
	
	
	
	
	Dept_ID

	Data Typa
	NUMBER
	VARCHAR
	VARCHAR
	VARCHAR
	VARCHAR
	VARCHAR

	Length
	6
	20
	30
	10
	9,2
	2


13.
Consider the table STUDENT given below, write SQL Commands for (i) to (iii) 

	RollNo
	Name 
	Class 
	DOB 
	Sex 
	City 
	Marks 

	1
	Nanda 
	X
	6/6/95
	M
	Agra
	551

	2
	Saurabh 
	XII
	7/5/93
	M
	Mumbai
	462

	3
	Sanal 
	XI
	6/5/94
	F
	Delhi
	400

	4
	Trisla 
	XII
	8/8/95
	F
	Mumbai
	450

	5
	Store 
	XII
	8/10/95
	M
	Delhi
	369

	6
	Marisla 
	XI
	12/12/94
	F
	Dubai
	250

	7
	Neha 
	X
	8/12/95
	F
	Moscow
	377

	8
	Nishant 
	X
	12/6/95
	M
	Moscow
	489


(i)
To Display all information about class XII students. 




1

(ii)
List names all class of all students in descending order of DOB. 



1

(iii)
To list name ,class of student in XII Class of Mumbai city. 



1
14.  Answer the following:


i)
Write benefits of E-Commerce.






2


ii)
Write are the limitations of E-Governance.




2


iii)
Give the names of two e-learning sites.





1
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